

ASUCLA Media Contact: Christina Manuel ASUCLA Communications Specialist (310) 794-8828 <u>cmanuel@asucla.ucla.edu</u> ASUCLA Student Union Contact: Pamela Lewis Student Union Services Director (310) 206-0700 plewis@asucla.ucla.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Enjoy UCLA Football live at the UCLA vs Stanford watch party

UCLA students are invited to cheer on their fellow Bruins on the field during the UCLA vs Stanford watch party on Oct. 21, hosted by the ASUCLA Student Union and The Den.

Los Angeles, Calif., Oct. 20, 2023 – Catch the men's football game between UCLA and Stanford University on the big screen at the Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) Student Union watch party on Oct. 21. A collaboration between the UCLA Den and the ASUCLA Student Union, the watch party will be held in the Bruin Reception Room, with doors opening at 7 p.m.

Sponsored by <u>Wescom Credit Union</u>, all UCLA students are invited to attend the UCLA vs. Stanford watch party to enjoy free food, drinks, games, participate in giveaways and more. Students are encouraged to bring their friends and join in on the football festivities and schoolspirit chants to bring the game-day hype to campus, led by The Den.

"ASUCLA is for and of students; what better way to bring students together to cheer on our Bruins than by partnering with The Den, UCLA's official student section," said Pamela Lewis, ASUCLA Student Union Services director. "We look forward to seeing you there with fours up!"

For future ASUCLA Student Union programming announcements and updates, follow <u>@asucla</u> on Instagram.

###

About ASUCLA:

Founded in 1919, Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) is a nonprofit association that drives vitally essential student services and activities throughout the UCLA campus. ASUCLA boasts the largest college store in the U.S., an extensive food program, UCLA® brand licensing programming through UCLA Trademarks & Licensing, and other services and programs that include student government and student media, which significantly enhances the quality of UCLA's campus life. For more information and to stay connected, follow @asucla on Instagram or visit asucla.ucla.edu.